# **COUNTY OF LEXINGTON**

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER:

PROCUREMENT:

B15020-11/24/14S

PELION COLLECTION AND RECYCLING CENTER CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENTS

ISSUE DATE:

CLOSING DATE:

**NOVEMBER 24, 2014** 

**OCTOBER 28, 2014** 

### AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

#### CHARLIE PRICE PAVING COMPANY, INC. \$30,550.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour Procurement Officer

Posted: November 25, 2014

## THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

## DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

#### **County of Lexington**

#### **Bid Tabulation**

# BID # : B15020-11/24/14S Pelion Collection and Recycling Center Concrete Slab Replacements

				Charlie Price Paving Company, Inc.		Henley Construction Company, Inc.		Loveless Commerical Contracting, LLC.			
										Ashley Farm, LLC.	
ltem	Qty	U/M		Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
			Provide all materials, equipment, and								
			labor for the replacement of concrete								
			with slab number one (1) at the								
			Pelion Collection and Recycling								
1	1	JOB	Center.	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 10,203.00	\$ 10,203.00	\$ 13,043.00	\$ 13,043.00	\$ 13,112.00	\$ 13,112.00
			Provide all materials, equipment, and								
			labor for the replacement of concrete								
			with slab number two (2) at the								
			Pelion Collection and Recycling								
2	1	JOB	Center.	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 10,883.00	\$ 10,883.00	\$ 6,179.00	\$ 6,179.00	\$ 9,014.00	\$ 9,014.00
			Provide all materials, equipment, and								
			labor for the replacement of concrete								
			with slab number three (3) at the								
			Pelion Collection and Recycling								
3	1	JOB	Center.	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 11,743.00	\$ 11,743.00	\$ 15,104.00	\$ 15,104.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 30,550.00		\$ 32,829.00		\$ 34,326.00		\$ 36,876.00

Bids Received: November 24, 2014 @ 3:00 PM E.S.T.

Angela M. Seymour Procurement Officer